
ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, BIKANER 
YEARLY PLANNER 2025-26 

Month Day Activities Class 
April 2025–26 Motto of the Month- “New Horizons” 

03 April Thursday Session Commences (Combined Special Assembly by Teachers)  
Orientation Programme  VI 

04 April Friday Class 11th will Join     
 IV - VIII Counselling Session on Cyber Crime 

Orientation Programme   III-V 
05 April Saturday Orientation Programme Nur.-II 

House Meeting I-XII 
07 April Monday World Health Day (Special Assembly)  Yoga and Skit V and VII 

Tug of War- Junk Food V/S Healthy Food I and II 
Healthy Habits – Healthy Tiffin Competition Nur. - UKG 
Breaking the Chain :”The Consequences of Negative Factors 
Surrounding Us.” 

  III 

Create a Health Campaign IV - V 
Teacher’s Talk and Some Special PT Exercises I-V 

08 April Tuesday Paper Bag Making Competition 
A talk -Why should we prefer to use paper bags rather than…. 

III- V 

Inter Class Poster Making Competition VI-VIII 
Inter Class Slogan Writing Competition IX-XII 

09 April Wednesday Inter House Badminton (Boys) VI - VIII 
Spell Bee competition VI-XII 
Inter House Badminton Competition IV-V 

  10 April  Thursday Holiday Mahavir Jayanti  
  11 April    Friday Baisakhi /Jaliyanwala Bagh Massacre (Special Assembly)  IV and VIII 
  12 April   Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
  14 April   Monday Holiday Ambedkar Jayanti  
  15 April   Tuesday Inter House Badminton (Girls) VI - VIII 

English Calligraphy Competition I- V 
15 April Tuesday Inter Class Final Round Spell Bee Competition VI- XII 
16 April Wednesday Inter House Quiz Competition IX-XII 
17 April Thursday Inter House Badminton (Boys and Girls) IX-XII 
18 April Friday Holiday Good Friday  
19 April Saturday Fireless Cooking Competition VI - XII 

Salad Decoration Competition III-V 
20TH April 
Onwards 

 Command Football Championship Boys U-17(APS Hisar)  
Command Football Championship Girls U-17(APS Alwar) 

21 April Monday Inter House Badminton Final (Boys and Girls) VI - XII 
22 April Tuesday Earth Day (Special Assembly)   III and IX 

Panchbhuta Awareness Event   I-II 
Making a Bird’s Feeder   III 
Collecting Litter   IV  
Recycling and Reusing V 

  23 April   Wednesday World Book Day 
Essay/Poem/Painting / Book Review 

I-XII 

Interclass“ Book Marker” making competition III 
Poem Recitation on books I-II 
Book Review V 

  24 April   Thursday Inter House English Debate Competition IX-XII 
Inter House Table Tennis (Boys and Girls) VI - VIII 

  25 April     Friday Inter House Table Tennis (Boys and Girls) IX - XII 
World Malaria Day Talk by Medical Officer/Teacher  
Spell Bee competition III-V 

  26 April      Saturday PTM (8.30 am to 11.00 am) I-XII 
  28 April Monday Orientation Programme XI 
  29 April Tuesday AWES Day (Special Assembly by Collective House Assembly) 

 
I – XII 

  30 April Wednesday Holiday Akshay Tritiya (Akhateej)  



      
May 2025 -26 Motto of the Month- “Serve the Society” 

01 May Thursday 
 
 
 

Dignity of Labour Day  
Shramdaan Diwas World Labour Day 
(Special Assembly by Class 10th & 12th) 

I-XII 

Special Assembly Collectively by all Houses I - V 
Let’s Talk with Didi (Group D) 

02 May Friday Counselling Session On Deal with Stress and Anxiety IX-XII 
03 May Saturday World Laughter Day (Special Assembly)  VI 

House Meeting I-XII 
Mono Acting and Mimicry IV to V 
Joke Telling Competition III 
Funny Poem I and II 

05 May Monday Inter House Hindi Debate Competition IX-XII 
06 May Tuesday Inter House Kho- Kho (Girls) VI - VIII 
07 May Wednesday Guru Rabindranath Jayanti 

Inter Class Poetry Writing Competition 
VI-VIII 

Inter Class Poetry Reading Competition I -V 
( Teacher’s talk on books of Rabindranath)  

08 May Thursday World Red Cross Day 
 Prepare First Aid Box 

I -XII 

Inter House Kho- Kho (Boys) VI-VIII 
Lemon Spoon Race I and II 

09 May Friday Mother’s Day Song / Poetry Competition IX - XII 
Inter Class Card Making Competition on Mothers VI-VIII 
 Mother With Child Dance Nur.- UKG 
Card Making Competition I and II 
Flower Crowns/ Tiara  Making Competition III 
Photo Frame  Making Competition IV and V 

10 May Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
12 May Monday Holiday Buddh Poornima  
15 May  Thursday  PTM (8:30 to 11:30 am)  
16-20 May  In House Teachers Training  

  
SUMMER BREAK (16 May to 30 June) 

21 June Yoga Day Celebration 
 

July 2025 – 26 Motto of the Month- “Nurture Nature Secure The Future” 
02 July Wednesday School Reopens I-XII 
02 – 07 July  ‘The Only Earth’–week: Save Environment /                 

Van Mahotsav (Combined Special assembly) 
 V and XI 

Plantation drive class activity VI-XII 
Slogan Writing Competition IV - XII 
Rally by Students (Public Speaking Activity) VI-XII 
Germination of Seed Activity III  
Poster Making Competition  IV- V 
Role Play on Save Environment  IV  
Visit to Mini Forest Area /Rally to Protect Environment IV-V 
Activity - Replacing plastic with….. III 
Vriksh bandhanan Activity I to V 

05 July Saturday House Meeting I-XII 
06 July Sunday Muharram (Holiday)  
07-08 July  Inter House Basket Ball (Girls and Boys) VI - VIII 
09 – 10 July  Inter House Basket Ball (Girls and Boys) IX - XII 



11 July Friday Inter House Basket Ball Final ( Girls and Boys) VI - XII 
Inter House Quiz Competition VI-VIII 

11 July Friday Kho-Kho III to V 
Skipping and Dribbling I and II 

12 July Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
14-24 JULY UT-I (CLASSES I-XII) 

25 July Friday Inter Class Speech Competition (unsung martyrs) I-VIII 
  Kargil Vijay Diwas (Special Assembly by Ashoka House) 

Movie Show 
I - XII 

28 July Monday Talent Show by Parent with Child VI-VIII 
Open Mike Activity to Gratitude The Parents  IX-X 
Group Discussion  XI-XII 
Fancy Dress Competition Nur. -UKG 
Quiz Competition by parents   III 
Talent Show with parents/Games with parents (Charades) IV  
Gratitude-speech for Parents V 
Poetry for parents I-II 

29-31July 25 
(Tentative) 

 Command Hindi Debate Competition (APS Bhatinda)  

29 July Tuesday Inter House Football (Boys) VI – VIII 
30 July Wednesday Election & Selection for Student Council VI-XII 
31 July Thursday Inter Class Theme-Based Display Board Competition I-XII 

Inter House Football (Girls) VI - VIII 
 

August 2025 -26 Motto of the Month-“Luck is the Mirror of Your Hard Work” 
01 August Friday Inter House Football Final (Girls and Boys) VI - VIII 

Frog Race I and II 
Martial Arts III to V 

02 August Saturday PTM ( 8:30AM – 11:00AM) I-XII 
04 August Monday Inter House Football (Girls) IX - XII 
05 August Tuesday Inter House Football (Boys) IX - XII 
06 August Wednesday Inter House Football Final (Girls) IX - XII 
07 August Thursday Inter House Football Final (Boys) IX - XII 
08 August Friday Sanskrit Shlok and Mantra Competition IV-VIII 

Rakhi Making Nur. to II 
Bracelet Making III 

09 August Saturday Holiday Raksha Bandhan   
11 August Monday Inter House Volleyball (Boys) IX - XII 
12 August Tuesday Inter House Volleyball (Girls) IX - XII 

National Library Day (Speech By Mrs. Karuna)  
12 August   Tuesday National Debate (Hindi) Competition at Delhi Under 

Arg. Of HQ Western Command 
 

14 August Thursday Inter House Patriotic Group Song Competition (Hindi) I-XII 
Investiture Ceremony (Tentative)  

15 August Friday Independence Day (Special Assembly )  I - XII 
16 August Saturday Holiday Janmashtami  
18 August Monday Inter House Cricket (Boys) VI -VIII 
19 August Tuesday Inter House Cricket (Boys) IX - XII 
20 August Wednesday Inter House Cricket Final (Boys) VI-XII 
21 August Thursday Inter House English Debate Competition VI-VIII 
22 August Friday Inter House Athletic (Boys) VI-VIII 

Inter Class English Song Competition I and II 
Inter Class English Skit Competition III to V 

23 August Saturday Counselling Session For Parents Healthy Life Style & VI-XII 



Mental Health 
25 August Monday Inter House Athletic (Girls) VI-VIII 
26 August Tuesday Inter House Athletic (Boys)  IX - XII 
27 August Wednesday Holiday Ganesh Chaturthi  
28 August Thursday Inter House Athletic (Girls) IX - XII 
29 August  Friday National Sports Day ( CROSS  COUNTRY/Rally) 

Maj Dhyan Chand Birth Anniversary 
I - XII 

29-31 August 
(Tentative) 

 Command Quiz Competition (APS Kota)  

30 August  Saturday House Meeting I-XII 
 

September 2025 -26 Motto of the Month – “Success is a Journey Not Destination” 
01-04 
September 

Mon-Thur Educational Trip (Tentative)  VI -VIII 
IX-XII 

01-07 
September 

 Nutrition Week will be observed I-V 
Relay Race Competition III-V 
Cricket Competition III-V 

02 September Tuesday Holiday Ramdev Jayanti  
03 September Wednesday National Quiz Competition at Delhi Under Arg. Of HQ 

Western Command 
 

02-06 
September 

Tue- Sat  Fire Safety Mock Drill 
Road safety, Speed limit and Accidents, Guest Lecture on 
First – Aid and Fire Safety 
Role Play Activity 
Road Sign Drill and Quiz Activity  

I-XII 

01-10 
September 

 District Tournament (Boys/Girls) (Tentative)  

04 September Thursday Teachers Day (Special assembly by Class XI and XII) XI-XII 
05 September Friday Holiday Eid-Miladunnabi  
08 September Monday International Literacy Day  (Special Assembly )    IX 
09 September Tuesday Grandparents’ Day Celebration (Special Assembly)    I-V 
10 September Wednesday Inter House Hindi Debate Competition VI – VIII 
11 September Thursday Bank Visit and Talk on Saving Schemes by a Bank Officer  
13 September Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
15-20  
September 

Monday Hindi Saptah (Special Assembly ) VI – XII 
and IV 

15 September Monday Hindi Poem Recitation Competition Nur. -UKG 
  Hindi Story Telling Competition I and II 
16 September Tuesday Hindi Debate Competition III-V 
  Inter House Instrumental Music Competition VI-XII 
17 September Wednesday Inter House Doha Competition IV-VI 
18 September Thursday Inter House Hindi Skit Competition  IV-VII 
19 September Friday Inter House Shrut Lekh Competition  I -V & VIII 
20 September Saturday Inter House Extempore (Ashu Bhashan) Competition  IX-XII 
20- 30 
September 

 State Level  Tournament (Boys/Girls) (Tentative)  

22 Sep - 14 Oct HALF YEARLY 2025 -26  (I-XII) 
 

October 2025-26 Motto of the month – “Unity in Diversity, Festivities in October” 
02 October Thursday Holiday Gandhi &Shastri Jayanti and Dussehra  
02-08 October  Joy of giving And Wildlife Week  
  Pennies for purpose Nur. -V 
  Wish Tree Activity (Visit to Old Age OR Orphanage) III-V 
  Charity Walk by Teachers and Students 

 Joy Jar Activity 
IV-V 



08 October Wednesday Air Force Day (Special Assembly By Rana Pratap House) 
Talk by an Officer 

I-XII 

09 October Thursday ‘International Girl Child Day’ 
“ Give the Girl Child , Wings to Fly, Let Her Blossom and 
Touch the Sky” (Special Assembly) 
 Pledge Ceremony to Support Equality and Safety. 
 Teacher’s talk on raising Awareness of Influencing 

Women 

I-XII 

  Show and Tell Competition Nur. -UKG 
10 October Friday National Post Day (Post Card Writing Activity) I-IX & XI 
11October Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
15 October Wednesday Inter Class Greeting Card Making Competition  VI-VIII 

Inter Class Wall Mural Competition IX and XI 
  Fingerpaint Rangoli/Torn Paper Craft  III 
  Edible Diya Decoration/Sweets making IV-V 
16 October Thursday Group Dance/Ramleela I-II 
  Inter Class Solo Dance Competition III-VIII 
  Deepawali Celebration (Combined Special Assembly By 

All Houses)  
I-XII 

Autumn Break / Deepawali Holidays 17 Oct – 26 Oct 2025 
29 October Wednesday Special Assembly On UN Day VII 

Visit to Old Age Home/ Orphanage (Tentative) 
31 October Thursday Kabbadi III-V 
29-31 October 
(Tentative) 

 Command Hindi Debate Competition (APS Jaipur)  

 
November 2025 -26 Motto of the month – “Dare to Dream” 

01 November Saturday PTM (8.30am-11.00am)  
04 November Tuesday National Debate (English) Competition at Delhi 

Under Arg. Of HQ Western Command 
 

       STEAM   Exhibition  I-XII 
05 November Wednesday Holiday Guru Nanak Jayanti  
06 November Thursday Public Speaking Competition I-III 
07 November  Friday English Debate Competition IV-V 
08 November Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
10 November Monday Geospatial Challenge VI- IX and 

XI 
12 November Wednesday Relay Race  I-II 
13 November Thursday GK Quiz Competition III-V 
                           Pre-Boards I–  11 November – 27 November  (X & XII) (Tentative) 
14 November  Friday Children’s Day (Special assembly by Teachers) I - XII 

Food Carnival (Children with Mother) VI -XII 
15 November Saturday WORLD HERITAGE DAY I - XII 
21-22 November Fri - Sat Annual Sports  Meet 2025  
26 November Wednesday Constitution Day (Special Assembly )  XI 

Inter House MIME Competition on Constitution VI-VIII 
29 November Saturday Geospatial Challenge Final Round VI- IX and 

XI 
 

December 2025 -26 Motto of the month – “Health is Wealth” 
 

01 December Monday World Aids Day – Talk by the Nursing Assistant  
                                                     UT- II  8-16  December2025 (I- IX and XI) 
13 December Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
16 December Tuesday Vijay Diwas (Special Assembly By Shivaji House)  



                            Pre-Boards II– 19-27 December 2025 (without Gap)  (X & XII) (Tentative) 
22-24 
December 

Monday-
Wednesday 

Christmas Celebration  

  Interclass Christmas Tree Decoration Competition I-II 
  Interclass Christmas Bell Making Competition III 
  Interclass Christmas Tree Making Competition IV-V 
  Kid’s Verse Voyage Nur.-UKG 
25 December Thursday Holiday Christmas Day  
27 December Saturday PTM (9.30am-12.00)  for I-IX and XI  

 
JANUARY 2025 - 26 Motto of the month - “Give Respect and Get Respect” 

WINTER VACATIONS 1 January 2026 - 10 January ,2026 
14 January Wednesday Holiday Makar Sakranti  
15 January Thursday Indian Army Day Celebration (Combined Special 

Assembly By Subhash House) 
 

16 January Friday Card Making Competition  Nur-UKG 
17 January Saturday PTM (9.30am-12.00)  for X and XII  
                            Pre-Boards III– 20-31 January 2026   (X & XII) (Tentative) 
23 January  Friday Basant Panchami Celebrations (Special Assembly) I - IX 
24 January Saturday Counselling session VI - XII 
26 January  Monday Republic Day Celebration (Combined Special Assembly 

By All Houses)  
I - XII 

 
FEBRUARY 2025 -26 Motto of the month- “Get Inspire and Motivated” 

ANNUAL EXAMS ( 12 Feb- 28 Feb 2026 ) (IX & XI) 
06 February Friday PTM (9.30am-12.00)   I-XII 
07 February Saturday Graduation Ceremony/ Farewell (Tentative) XII 
14 February Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
15 February Sunday Holiday Mahashivratri  

ANNUAL EXAMS ( 28 Feb- 18 March 2026) (I – VIII) 
 

MARCH 2025 -26 Motto of the month- “All’s Well That End’s Well” 
03 March  Tuesday (Holiday) Holi (Dhulendi)  
14 March Saturday Holiday 2nd Saturday  
21 March  Saturday (Holiday) Eid-Ul- Fitar  
27 March Friday (Holiday) Ram Navami  
30 March Monday Result Declaration  I - XII 
31 March Tuesday (Holiday) Mahavir Jayanti  I - XII 

 
 CBSE AND AWES ACTIVITIES TO BE OBSERVED ON FRIDAYS. 

 THE ABOVE DATES ARE TENTATIVE AS COMMAND CALENDAR IS AWAITED. 
 
 

1. Principal 
2. Sr. Co-Ordinator 
3. Head Mistress 
4. Activity In-Charge 
5. Diary In- Charge 


